COMPONENT CODE

PARTS & SERVICE oot | Febas,
NEWS — eegras

SUBJECT: RELEASE SERVICE PARTS FOR OPERATOR'S CAB

PURPOSE: To provide a service parts list for the operator’s cab on the below 'isted Wheel

Loaders.

APPLICATION: WA250-1LC Wheel Loaders With Serial Numbers A65281 and vy ¥
WAS320-1LC Wheel Loaders With Serial Numbers A25165 anJ up, except for

Loader with s/n A25181 equipped with Palm Cab)

DESCRIPTION: The component service parts for operator’s cabs, nart numbers 419-926-A010,

are released for service.

For the service part numbers of the cab coniponent parts, refer to the

subsequent pages of this PARTS & SERV:iC_ NEWS.

Komatsu Dresser

A945010



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
MOUNTING PARTS - MODEL WA250

1382010

020794 PAGE 02 13BZW250.002



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
MOUNTING PARTS - MODEL WA250
Item Part Number Description Qty. Ref
1 419-926-A010 CAB ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 F1
2 418-927-AN40  SEAL . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
3 419-54-12233 MAT, FLOOR . . . . . & ¢ v v v v v v v v v v v . 1
4 418-927-AB30 SHIM . . . . . . & . e e e e e e e e e e e . 4
MOUNTING HARDWARE:
01010-32480 BOLT . . & & i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
01010-41235 BOLT . . & o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e . 8
01011-32400 BOLT . . . . & & i i e e e e e e e e e . 6
01641-31223 WASHER . . . . . & & o o e e e e e e e e e 8
01643-12460 WASHER . . . . . . . . v v o v v v .. .. .. 10
418-927-AC10 PLUG . . . . . & & v v e e e e e e e e e e e 8
F1 - USED ON MAC"TN[S 5/N 65281 AND UP.
13BZW250.002 PAGE 03 020794



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
MOUNTING PARTS - MODEL WA320

L13BZ011

021694 PAGE 04 13BZW320.002



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
MOUNTING PARTS - MODEL WA320
Item Part Number Description Qty. Ref
1 419-926-A010 CAB ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 Fl
2 418-927-AN40  .SEAL . . . . L ..o e e e e e e e e e 1
3 419-926-A100 .MAT, FLOOR . . . . . . .+ « ¢ ¢ v v v v o v o o . 1
4 418-927-AC10  .PLUG . . . . . ¢ v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e 8
5 01010-41235 BOLT & o s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e £,
6 419-928-A020 .PLATE, LH . . . . . . . . .. o oo oo 1
419-928-A030 .PLATE, RH . . . . . . . . . . . o v« oo . . N
7 01435-01225 BOLT & o 0 s e s s s e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
8 419-928-1120 .PLATE . . . . . . . . . o o0 e e e e 2
9 419-928-1180 .SHIM, 0.5mm . . . . . . . . . . .. 26
10 419-928-1160 .BRACKET . . . . . . ¢ v v v v v v v v v v v 4
11 419-928-1171 .CUSHION . . . . . . . . . ¢« v - v  « ¢ v o .. 8
12 419-928-1130 .CUSHION . . . . . . . ¢ . ¢ v v v v v v v v .. 8
13 419-928-1140 .SPACER . . . . . . . . .« o o 0o oo e . 8
14 419-928-1190 .SHIM, O0.5mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 28
15 419-928-A110 .BRACKET . . . . . .  + . ¢ v v v v v v .. 4
16 01643-32460 WASHER & . . o . o o e e e e e e e e e 8
17 01011-52480 BOLT . . . & v e e e e e e e e e e e 6
18 01011-52460 BOLT . . . & & ot e e e e e e e e e e e e 2

F1 - USED ON MACHINES S/N 25165 - 25180, S/N 25182
AND UP - S/N 25181 BUILT WITH PALM CAB.

13BZW320.002

PAGE 05

021694



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
FRONT GLASS, WIPER, AND LIGHTS

L13DD0O04A

020394 PAGE 06 13DDW250.001



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
FRONT GLASS, WIPER, AND LIGHTS

Item

Description

W 0~ O O & W N -

—
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

23
24

Part Number

419-926-A040
419-926-1650
417-927-AC70
419-54-15641
417-927-AC80

417-926-AG00
24 390 R1
417-927-AE50
417-927-AE40
417-927-AN10
NSS
417-927-AET70
01010-50620
01643-30623
01602-20619
417-927-AM50
417-927-AESO
417-927-AM30
417-927-AM40
417-926-AS00
417-926-AS10
01643-61032
01010-51025
419-926-/wi"
417-9¢-R1?"
417-927-ralv
~ 7-3?7-AF70

ROPS CAB ASSEMBLY (SEE PAGE 03 OR PAGE 05)

B O

.GLASS, FRONT SIDE

.MOTOR, WINDSHIELD WIPER (SEE PAGE 19)
..GUARD BOX, WIPER MOTOR

.ARM, WINDSHIELD WIPER
.BLADE, WINDSHIELD WIPER . . . . .
.COVER ASSEMBLY. FRONT WIPER

..COVER, FRONT WIPER

oooooooo

..SEAL, FRONT COVER . . . . . . . . . . . ..

BOLT & o v v v o oo
.WASHER, FLAT . . . .
.WASHER, LOCK . .
.SEAL, BOTTOM Dru:
.SEAL, DOOR

.WASHER, PZA''Y
BRRKEr L. H.
.EJLT, MOUNT WORK LIGHT BRACKETS

.BOLT, PLASTIC

.GROMMET
.LIGHT, WORK (CAB MOUNTED)

F1 - USED ON MACHINES S/N 65281 AND UP (WA250).
USED ON MACHINES S/N 25165 - 25180, S/N 25182

AND UP (WA320).

STRIP, WEATHER . . . . . . . . . . . o . ..

ooooooooooooo

STRIP, WEATHER . . . . . . . . . . . o . ..

..SCREW, #10-16 X 1/2 - PAN . . . . . . . ..

ooooo
ooooo

.....

.STRIKER BOLT A'SEVBLY. . . . . « « « « . . .
- WORK LIGHT MOUNTING . . . .
.8R'CK.T, R. H. - WORK LIGHT MOUNTING . . . .
OSHER & e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

......

ooooooooooooooo

LPLUG, SNAP . . . . . . . oo o oo

4 F2
2 F2

F2 - FOR MACHINES NOT EQUIPPED WITH CAB MOUNTED WORK LIGHTS.

13DDW250.001

PAGE 07

020394



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
REAR WINDOW

L13CR007

021094 PAGE 08 13CRW250.002



SUPERSTRUCTURE
ROPS CAB
REAR WINDOW
Item Part Number Description Qty. Ref.

ROPS CAB ASSEMBLY (SEE PAGE 03 OR PAGE 05) 1 F1

1 419-54-15511  .GLASS, REAR WINDOW . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1

2 417-927-AC90  :STRIP, WEATHER . . . . . . . . . .« . . .« o . 1

417-927-AN20  .COVER ASSEMBLY, WIPER REAR . . . . . . . . . . . 1

3 NSS ..COVER, REAR WIPER . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. l

4 417-927-AE80  ..SEAL, REAR WIPER COVER . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

5 01010-50620 .BOLT, MOUNT WIPER COVER . . . . . . . . . . 4

6 01643-30623 JWASHER, FLAT & 0 0 0 v i e v e e e e e e e v e 4

7 01602-20619 WASHER, LOCK . . v . . o v v v v s e e e e 4

8 .MOTOR, REAR WINDOW WIPER (SEE PAGE 21 1

9  417-927-AG10  .ARM, REAR WINDOW WIPER . Duav Atz ' . . . .. 1

10 417-927-AG0O0  .BLADE, REAR WINDOW WIPER . . . . . . . . . .. 1
N/I 417-927-AM70  .PLUG, CAP . . . . . . . ¢ v v v v v e .. 3 F2
N/1 417-927-AM60  .PLUG, DOME . . . . . . . . . . . .« o« .. 1 F2

* mlafprm
1§ £¢a0
prpexE éin
ﬁﬂ'a - gpaa

2 € e
F1 - USEL N MACHINES S/N 65281 AND UP (WA250).
ISEL ON MACHINES S/N 25165 - 25180, S/N 25182

AND UP (WA320).

=2 - USED ON MACHINES NOT EQUIPPED WITH REAR WINDOW WIPER.

\9
#[\
- o
e
g

13CRW250.002

PAGE 09

021094



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
RIGHT AND LEFT DOORS

L13CMO16

13CMW250.005

PAGE 10

021594



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
RIGHT AND LEFT DOORS
Item Part Number Description Qty. Ref
ROPS CAB ASSEMBLY (SEE PAGE 03 OR PAGE 05) . . . 1 Fl
418-927-AA60  .DOOR ASSEMBLY, RIGHT . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
418-927-AA50  .DOOR ASSEMBLY, LEFT . . . . . . . « o o o . . . 1
1 NSS ..DOOR WELDMENT . . . . . .« v v v e v e e . 1
2 417-926-AW70  ...HINGE SECTION, CAB . . . . « « v v v v o . . . 2
417-926-AW80  ...HINGE SECTION, DOOR . . . . . . . o o . . . . )
3 1129 939 Cl1 CPIN L e 2
4 417-927-AEO0  ..SASH ASSEMBLY . . . . . « v v v v v v v o 1 Rerex @35 ppers
aA NSS ...LATCH, WINDOW . . . . . . . . .. ... L. Gueeaftom
5 417-927-AC50  ..SEAL, WINDOW RUBBER . . . . . . . . . 1
6 419-54-16631  ..GLASS, DOOR . . . « « v v v v e e 1
7  417-927-AC60  ..SEAL, WINDOW RUBBER . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
8 417-927-AG80  ..SUPPORT, DOOR HOLD . . . . . . . . . ... 1
9 01010-51016  ..BOLT, DOOR HOLD SUPPORT . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
10 01643-31032  ..WASHER . . . « « v v v e 2
11  417-927-AR90  ..SPRING, DOOR HOLD . . . . . . « v v v v . . . 1
12 417-926-AY70  ..ROD, DOOR HOLD . . . © v v v v v u v v o . 1
13 417-927-AJ40  ..KNOB, DOOR HOID R(D . . . . . . . v . . v . .. 1
14 01010-50616  ..BOLT, DOOR HO.D . . . . v v v v v v v v v . 1
15 01602-20619  ..WASHER, LLTX & . . v v v v v e e e 1
16  417-927-AC20% ..DISC, 105k HULD S/& 417~ 926-Anao. . waet v765] @
17  417-926-AS30  ..B3,8.KT, ¢ADDLE HANDLE MOUNT . . . . . . . .. 2
18 26 667 Rl ..SCRL.'#10-24 X 3/4 - PANHD . . . . . . .... 4
19  417-927-AF20 ..”ALDLE HANDLE ASSEMBLY - RH . . . . . . . . . . 1
417-927-AD3F  ..PADDLE HANDLE ASSEMBLY - LH . . . . . . . . . . 1
20 417-926-P310  ..BAR, LINK . . . . . e e e e e e 1
21  417-907-+85C  ..BAR, PIVOT . . . v v v v v e e e e e 1
22 417-.27-710  ..LATCH ASSEMBLY, ROTARY - RH . . . . . « . . . . 1
17-297-AD20  ..LATCH ASSEMBLY, ROTARY - LH . . . . . . . ... 1
23 41, 927-ADI0  ..HANDLE, DOOR . . . . « v v v v v v e v e e .. 1
24 417-927-AJ40  ..KNOB, DOOR HANDLE . . . . . v v v v v v v . . . 1
25  417-927-AKO0  ..GROMMET . . . . . v v v v e e e e e e e . 1
26 180 022 LBOLT, 1/4NC X 1 . . v v v v v v e e e e e . 8
27 1234 781 H1  ..WASHER, NYLON . . . . . v v v v v v v v v v .. 5
28 24 468 R1  ..NUT, 1/8NC LOCK . . . + v v v v v v e e o 4
@ /Nf&
56'2«0;0(
13CMW250.005 v PAGE 11 021594

S et
F N e

D A

& A
6



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
RIGHT AND LEFT DOORS

DETALL A

L13CMO16

13CMW250.005

PAGE 12

021594



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
RIGHT AND LEFT DOORS

Item Part Number Description Qty. Ref.
29 120 386 ..WASHER, 1/4 FLAT . . . . . . « ¢ v v v v « « . 2
30 120 380 ..WASHER, 1/4 LOCK . . . . . . . . . . . o o .. 4
31 417-927-AF30 ..SEAL, DOOR - LOWER . . . . . . . « o« o . . 1
32 417-926-AW10  ..PANEL, DOOR INTERIOR . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
33 24 396 R1 ..SCREW, #10-16 X 3/4 - SELF TAPPING . . . . . . 4
34 417-927-AM20  ..WASHER, FINISH . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. 4
N/I 417-927-AM50 ..TRIM, DOOR OPENING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
36 01010-51025 .BOLT, MOUNT DOOR HINGE TOCAB . . . . . . . . . 12
37 273 355 .FITTING, GREASE - DOOR HINGE . . . . . . . 4
38 417-927-AG70  .DOOR HOLD ASSEMBLY, RH . . . . . . . . O |

417-926-AY30 .DOOR HOLD ASSEMBLY, LH . . . . . . ... ... 1

01010-51025 .BOLT, MOUNT DOOR HOLD ASSEMBLY . . . . . . .. 4

01602-21030 CWASHER, LOCK &« . o o o o v o 0 e e s e 4

01643-31032 CWASHER, FLAT . . . ¢ . o o 0 v v v v v v v v v 4

F1 - USED 01 wA HLMES S/N 65281 AND UP (WA250).
USE} UN MACHINES S/N 25165 - 25180, S/N 25182
ANL Ur (WA320).

13CMW250.005

PAGE 13

021594



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
INTERIOR TRIM

L13CV008

13CVW250.002

PAGE 14

021194



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
INTERIOR TRIM
Item Part Number Description Qty. Ref.
ROPS CAB ASSEMBLY (SEE PAGE 03 OR PAGE 05) 1 F1
1 418-926-AL70  .FOAM PAD, FRONT ROOF . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
2 418-926-AL60 .FOAM PAD, CENTERROOF . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
3 418-926-AL50 .FOAM PAD, REAR ROOF . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
4 1171 134 C2 JFASTENER . & & v . o o o 0 o Lo e s e e 5
5 417-926-AY60  .MIRROR, REAR VIEW (INSIDE) . . . . . . . . . .. ¢
7 180 020 LBOLT, 1/4NC X 3/4 . . . . . . . . .. ... 2
6 120 380 CWASHER, 1/4 LOCK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2
8 417-926-AV90  .FOAM PAD, LOWER LH . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
9 417-926-AV80  .FOAM PAD, LOWER FRONT . . . . . . . . 1
10 417-926-AW00  .FOAM PAD, LOWERRH . . . . . . . . . .. ... 1
11  417-926-AF90 .COVER, WIRE - LH . . . . . . . . . ... ... 1
12 417-926-AJ50 .COVER, WIRE - RH . . . . . . . . . . ... .. 1
13 24 390 R1 .SCREW, #10-16 X 1/2 - PAND . . . . . . . . .. 6
14 1232 843 H91  .LIGHT, DOME . . . . . . . . . . ... ... 1
1260 121 H1 ..BULB, DOME LIGHT . . . . .. . ... .. .. 1
455 678 .SCREW, #10-32 X 1 2 VAL HD - MOUNT DOME LIGHT . 2
15 418-927-AK90  .PANEL, SWITCH . . . . .. ... ... ... 1
180 034 BOLT, - MOUNT _WT"CH PANEL . . . . . . . . . .. 2
120 380 WASHER, LOLI . . . v v v v e it e e e e e e 3
418-927-AP40  .DECAL, VWiT"HPANEL . . . . . . . . . . . ... 1
16 418-927-AB50  .S".T.H, WIPER (REAR) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
OR
419-926-A050 .P\UG, SWITCH . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . ... 1
17 418-927-AB7/,  .SAITCH, WORK LIGHT . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
OR
419-9, »-r"RT PLUG, SWITCH . . . . . . . . . . . . o o ... 1
18 418-v77-,38uv  .SWITCH, WINDOW WASHER . . . . . . . .« . . .. 1
19 « 8-2?7-AB60  .SWITCH, DOME LIGHT . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
20 41% 927-AB50  .SWITCH, WIPER (FRONT) . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
21 418-927-AB90  .SWITCH, SPARE . . . . . . . . . . . .. . ... 1
OR
419-926-A050  .PLUG, SWITCH . . . . . . . . . . . ... ... 1
22 417-927-AG90  .SCREW, NYLON . . . . . . « v v v v v v v v v o 3
23 417-927-AJ60  .PLUG, ANTENNA . . . . . . . . . v . v v v v o 1
24 417-926-AY40  .LIGHTER, CIGAR . . . . . . . . . . v v v v « . . 1
13CVW250.002 PAGE 15 021194



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
INTERIOR TRIM

e
' -~
z———'—]——l.l'f" [qg
L e
;é’% '

[z
~
=
<4
N
i

L13CV008

021194 PAGE 16 13CVW250.002



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
INTERIOR TRIM

Item Part Number Description Qty. Ref.
25 417-927-AD00  .ASHTRAY . . . . . . . ¢ i i e e e e e e e e 1
26 418-927-AF90  .COVER, REAR PANEL . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 1
01010-50620 .BOLT, MOUNT REAR COVER . . . . . . . . . . . .. 14
01643-30623 JWASHER, FLAT . . . . . . . o o o v v v o o o L. 14
01602-20619 JWASHER, LOCK . . . . . . .« ¢« v v v v o v v .. 14
27  418-927-AN10  .INSULATOR, STANDOFF . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
180 016 .BOLT, MOUNT INSULATOR . . . . . . . . . .. A\ 1
120 386 JWASHER, 1/4 FLAT . . . . . . . « .« o o o o« o . 1
120 380 JWASHER, 1/4 LOCK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 3
28 418-927-AM90  .BLOCK, FUSE - 4-WAY STACKABLE . . . . . ... 1
418-927-AP60  .SCREW, MOUNT FUSE BLOCK . . . . . . . . . . .. 4
418-927-ANO0  .FUSE, 10 AMP . . . . . . . .«  « v o e v .. 6
418-927-AP50  .DECAL, FUSEBOX . . . . . .. ) 1
29  418-927-AP70  NUT, KEPS . . . . . . . . . . o o o oo 1

F1 - USED Ok I H1.!ES S/N 65281 AND UP (WA250).
USE" Zd MACHINES S/N 25165 - 25180, S/N 25182

ANL Ur (WA320).

13CVW250.002

PAGE 17

021194



SUPERSTRUCTURE

WIPER MOTOR
FRONT WINDSHIELD

I

@_—-—_14
[<—>1
- |

=>—15

10

L13DHOO1B

021494 PAGE 18 13DHW180.001



SUPERSTRUCTURE

WIPER MOTOR
FRONT WINDSHIELD

Item Part Number Description ' Qty. Ref.
417-927-AN30  WIPER MOTOR KIT . . . . . . . . . . « . .« . .. 1 F1
417-927-AE20 .MOTOR, WIPER . . . . . . . . . « . . . . . . .. 1

1 417-927-AS00 ..MOTOR, WIPER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1

2 417-927-AK20 ..WASHER, SPACING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 3

3 417-927-AK30  ..NUT . . . & & o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

4 417-927-AK40  ..SCREW, FASTENING . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 5

5 417-927-A140 ..BRACKET . . . . . . . ¢ . ¢ v v ¢« v o .. V. 1

417-927-AS10  .LINK KIT, FRONT WIPER . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

6 417-927-AK50 . .WASHER, SPACING . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 2

7 417-927-AK60  ..SPRING, CLIP . . . . . . . . . . .. N AR 2

8 417-927-AE30  ..CONNECTING LINK . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 1

417-927-AS20  .PIVOT SHAFT KIT, FRONT WIPER . . . . . . . . . 1

9 417-927-AK70 ..WASHER . . . . . . . . ... ) A 1

10  417-927-AK70 ..WASHER . . . . . . . . . . . 0 e o o ... 1
11  417-927-AK90  ..NUT . . . . . . . . .. A 1
12 417-927-ALO0 ..CAP . . . . . . .. Q. 1
13 417-927-AL10 ..DRIVER, KNURLED . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
14 417-927-AL20 ..NUT . . . . . © e i e e e e e e e e e e 1
15 417-927-AL30 ..WASHER . . . . . . . .. .. oo 1
16  417-927-AS30  ..SHAFT, PIV"T - FXONT WIPER . . . . . . . . . . 1
17  417-927-AL50  .SCREW, [0”d" BRACKET . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2
N/1 417-927-AL70  .FT.TNw. wUWL . . . . . . ..o ..o ... 1

F1 - USED ON MACHINES S/N 65281 AND UP (WA250).
USED ON MACHINES S/N 25165 - 25180, S/N 25182
AND UP (WA320).

13DHW180.001

PAGE 19 021494



SUPERSTRUCTURE

WIPER MOTOR
REAR WINDOW

14

= ——15

10

LI3DHOOB

020494

PAGE 20

13DHW180.002



SUPERSTRUCTURE

WIPER MOTOR
REAR WINDOW

Item Part Number Description Qty. Ref
417-927-AE20 MOTOR, WIPER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1 F1
1 417-927-AS00 .MOTOR, WIPER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
2 417-927-AK20  .WASHER, SPACING . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 3
3 417-927-AK30  .NUT . . . . . & . v i e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
4 417-927-AK40  .SCREW, FASTENING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 7
5 417-927-AL40  .BRACKET . . . . . &« . v v v v v v v v e e e 1
417-927-AS60 LINK KIT, REAR WIPER . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 3
6 417-927-AK50  .WASHER, SPACING . . . . . . . . . .. . . ... 2
7 417-927-AK60  .CLIP, SPRING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2
8 417-927-AS80  .CONNECTING LINK . . . . . . . . .. 1
417-927-AS40  PIVOT SHAFT KIT, REAR WIPER . . . . . . . . .. 1
9 417-927-AK70  .WASHER . . . . . . . . . ... . ..o ... 1
10 417-927-AK80  .WASHER . . . . . . . . . ¢ v o . e e e e 1
11  417-927-AKS0 B 1
12 417-927-AL00 .CAP . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e . 1
13 417-927-AL10  .DRIVER, KNURLED . . . . . . . . .. .. .. 1
14 417-927-AL20  .NUT . . . . . . o v e e e e e e e e e e e 1
15 417-927-AL30 .WASHER . . . . . ... .00 000, 1
16 417-927-AS50  .SHAFT, PIVOT - PEA/. WIPER . . . . . . . . . .. 1
17 417-927-AL50  SCREW, MOUNT ®A KLT . . v v v v v v v v o v 2

"1 - USED ON MACHINES S/N 65281 AND UP (WA250).

USED ON MACHINES S/N 25165 - 25180, S/N 25182

AND UP (WA320).

13DHW180.002

PAGE 21

020494



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
FRONT AND REAR WINDOW WASHERS

Hydr_ulic (ank

L13DVOo11

022194 PAGE 22 13DVW250.002



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
FRONT AND REAR WINDOW WASHERS
Item Part Number Description " Qty. Ref.
ROPS CAB ASSEMBLY (SEE PAGE 03 OR PAGE 05) . . . 1 F1
1 .TANK, WASHER (SEE PAGE 27) . . . . . . . . . .. 2
2 419-07-16110 .HOSE, FRONT AND REAR WASHER TANKS . . . . . .. 2
3  421-07-15110 .JOINT, FRONT AND REAR WASHER . . . . . . . . . . 2
4 08036-01414 .CLIP, WASHER HOSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ¥
5 01010-51020 JBOLT, MOUNT CLIP . . . . . . . « . ¢ v o v o o 3
6 01643-31032 JWASHER © 0 0 o o s e s e e s e e e e e e e 9
7 08034-00310 STRAP, TIE & L o 0 0 0 0 v s e o s e s e e 6

F1 - USED ON MACHINES S/N 6£81 Anv UP (WA250).

13DVW250.002 PAGE 23 022194



SUPERSTRUCTURE

WINDOW WASHER

To Front Window I/Q\\

To Rear Window

L13DVOO3A

021894 PAGE 24 13DVW320.001



SUPERSTRUCTURE

WINDOW WASHER

Item Part Number Description Qty. Ref
1 419-926-A180 TANK ASSEMBLY, WASHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
419-926-A280  .TANK, WINDSHIELD WASHER . . . ... . . . . . . . 1
NSS WTANK L L e s e s e s e e e e e e e 1
423-947-1120 ..CAP, WASHER TANK . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
NSS LPUMP L L e s s s s e e e e e e e e 4
2 419-07-A1101 BRACKET, MOUNT WASHER TANK . . . . . . . . . .. 1
3 01010-50616 BOLT, MOUNT WASHER TANK TO BRACKET . . . . . 4
01641-20608 WASHER . . . . . . . . ¢ v v o i v e e e 4
01010-51016 BOLT, MOUNT BRACKET TO BULKHEAD . . . . . . 2
01641-21016 WASHER . . . . . . . . .« . .. .. 2
4 419-07-16130 HOSE . . . . . . . ¢ ¢ v v v v v o o 2
5 421-07-15110 JOINT . . . . . . . ¢ v v e v b e e e e e e e 2
6 08036-01814 CLIP . . . . o i i e e e et e e e e e e 2
7 01435-01016 BOLT . . . . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
8 08036-11214 CLIP . . . . . o i i i e e e e e e e e e 1
9 08034-00310 STRAP, TIE . . . . & v v e i i e vt e e e e 1
10 418-927-AL80 HOSE, TO FRONT WINPu» . . . . . . . o ¢« . « . . . 1
11  417-927-AJ70 HOSE, TO REAR WI*MOI . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1

NGTE:

AND UP (WA320).

USED ON MACHINES S/N 25165 - 25180, S/N 25182

13DVW320.001

PAGE 25

021894



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
WINDOW WASHER TANK

w

L13DR0O09

020494 PAGE 26 13DRW250.001



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
WINDOW WASHER TANK
Item Part Number Description Qty. Ref.
1 417-927-AG40 BRACKET, WASHER TANK . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
01010-51225 BOLT, MOUNT BRACKET . . . . . . . . . . . « . .. 2
01643-31232 WASHER . . . . . . . . o . . oo oo s 2
418-927-AP30  WASHER KIT, WINDOW . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
2 1250 358 H1 .TANK, WINDOW WASHER . . . . . . . . . . . . .. f
180 020 .BOLT, 1/4NC X 3/4 - TANK MOUNT . . . . . . . . . 4
120 380 WASHER, 1/4 FLAT . . . . . . . « . . .« . .. . w
120 386 .WASHER, 1/4 LOCK . . . . . . . . .« o ¢« o o o . 4
3 1250 468 H1 .CAP, WASHER TANK . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
4 1210 166 H1 PLUG, WASHER TANK . . . . . . . . . . 1
5 1212 589 H1 PUMP, WINDSHIELD WASHER . . . . . . . . . . .. 1
6 417-927-AJ70 HOSE, SHORT . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. 1
7 418-927-AL80 HOSE, LONG . . . . . . . . ¢ . v o v o v v v v 1
N/1 08034-20519 STRAP, TIE . . . . . . . « . (¢ v v v v u v o 1
NOTE: US:P CN MACHINES S/N 65281 AND UP (WA250).
13DRW250.001 PAGE 27 020494



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB
MIRRORS AND GRAB RAILS

L13FRO10

020794 PAGE 28 13FRW250.002



SUPERSTRUCTURE

ROPS CAB

MIRRORS AND GRAB RAILS

Item

Part Number

Description

W 00 NN OY O AW N

P e T N e ]
W NN = O

[o—n
o

418-927-AC70
418-927-AC80
01010-50825
01602-20825
01643-30823
417-927-AB80
417-927-AB90

132 930

120 391

115 999
417-926-AY11
417-927-AC31
417-927-AB70
01016-40820
419-926-A060
02205-10406

Pt

* o e

.................

.................

oooooooooooooooooo

..................

R.. ... 00 .
O

ooooooo

MACHINE . .

oooooooooooooo

.....

AND UP (WA320).

ooooo

ROPS CAB ASSEMBLY (SEE PAGE 03 OR PAGE 05)
.GRAB RAIL, LH
.GRAB RAIL, RH
BOLT & v v v o s s s s s e
.WASHER, LOCK
-WASHER, FLAT
.BUMPER, RUBBE
.SPACER, PLAST
.SCREW, #10-32 X 1 1/2 - RDH
-WASHER, #10

-NUT, #10-32 -
.BRACKET, RH - OUTSIDE MIRROR
.BRACKET, LH - OUTSIDE MIRROR .
MIRROR & o v o 0 v s s e e e e e
.BOLT
.BOLT, PLACTIC
NUT L L

ooooooo

......

oooooooooooo

oooooooooooo

LTED ON MACHINES S/N 65281 AND UP (WA250).
'ISED ON MACHINES S/N 25165 - 25180, S/N 25182

oooooo

F2 - USED ON MACHINES NOT EQUIPPED WITH OUTSIDE MIRRORS.

13FRW250.002

PAGE 29

020794



ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
ROPS CAB

LOBAD189

021494 PAGE 30 08ADW250.005



ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

ROPS CAB
Item Part Number Description *  Qty. Ref.
ROPS CAB ASSEMBLY (SEE PAGE 03 OR PAGE 05) . . . 1 F1
1 418-927-AB40 .HARNESS, ROPS CAB . . . . . . . . . « « .« .. 1

N/I 417-927-AM10  .GROMMET . . . . . . . . . .« o o o o v o oo 1
N/1 418-927-AB20  .SEAL, RUBBER . . . . . . . . . . . o o . . o .. .

F1 - USED ON MACHINES S/N 65281 AND .P (uW".250)
USED ON MACHINES S/N 25165 - .518u, S/N 25182
AND UP (WA320)

08ADW250.005 PAGE 31 021494








